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HR 3983
Strengthening America's Public Schools Through Promoting Foreign Investment Act

Congress: 112 (2011–2013, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Immigration
Introduced: Feb 8, 2012
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Immigration Policy and Enforcement.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Immigration Policy and Enforcement.  (Feb 16, 2012) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/112th-congress/house-bill/3983 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Owens, William L. [D-NY-23] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: NY   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (5 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Gibson, Christopher P. [R-NY-20] R · NY Feb 8, 2012

Rep. Hinchey, Maurice D. [D-NY-22] D · NY Feb 8, 2012

Rep. Michaud, Michael H. [D-ME-2] D · ME Feb 8, 2012

Rep. Tonko, Paul [D-NY-21] D · NY Feb 8, 2012

Rep. Welch, Peter [D-VT-At Large] D · VT Feb 8, 2012

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Judiciary Committee House Referred to Feb 16, 2012

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Immigration

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

112 S 823 Identical bill Apr 14, 2011: Read twice and referred to the Committee on the Judiciary.

Summary  (as of Feb 8, 2012) 

Strengthening America's Public Schools Through Promoting Foreign Investment Act - Amends the Immigration and

Nationality Act to permit a lawful alien who enters the United States on a nonimmigrant student visa (including Mexican

and Canadian commuter students) to attend a U.S. public secondary school for longer than one year if such alien

reimburses the local educational agency for the full, unsubsidized per capita cost of providing education at such school

for the period of the alien's attendance.
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Actions Timeline

Feb 16, 2012: Referred to the Subcommittee on Immigration Policy and Enforcement.
Feb 8, 2012: Introduced in House
Feb 8, 2012: Referred to the House Committee on the Judiciary.
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